Variety name Weight Standard Mini Micro Tuber Set Bag

in 0z. tubers tubers total Level Color

This file reports on potato varieties grown during the 2011 season in SmartBags, organized by yields
size, with number of tubers [mini are "chestnut size" up to 1 oz. - and micro are "hazelnut” to smaller
than a pea]. The codes S - AS - WAS in the SetLevel Column are for Surface [found tubers just below
the soil surface] Above Surface [tuber found at 12" above the seed piece, or over soil surface], WAS
for way above surface [usually micro tubers attached to the vine "way" above soil level]; the bag color
is likely to change the aver. soil temperature. In 2011 all bags were 14" tall.

Red Gold 64.0 15 16 10 41 AS Red

Crackled German Butterball 63.0 S Black
Calrose 48.0 14 12 26 S Black
Goldsegen Pear 45.0 AS Black
Rewai 45.0 20 24 11 55 Red

Rosa 44.0 12 12 16 40 Black
Kemerovskii 36.5 12 15 10 37 S Black
Rattviks Rod 36.5 38 71 109 WAS Red

Cranberry Red / Huckleberry 35.0 Red

De Sota 335 7 24 8 39S Black
Isla Caucahua 31.0 36 30 66 AS Black
Kufri Jeevan 31.0 13 2 1 16 AS Black
Kubanische Rote, Cuban Red 30.0 12 7 7 26 Black
Urgenta 30.0 15 7 14 36 AS Black
White Rose, Wisconsin Pride 29.5 17 4 21 AS Black
Charlotte 28.5 15 2 5 22 Black
Irish Treasure 28.5 14 28 25 67 AS Black
Siberian 28.5 5 38 40 83 Black
Bla Dalsland 28.0 15 45 40 100 AS Red

Granola 28.0 10 14 1 25 AS Black
Linzer Gelbe 28.0 4 22 22 48 S Black
Raudar Islenskar 28.0 6 24 12 42 AS Red

Yukon Gold 28.0 Black
Blue Tom Cat 27.0 10 5 15 Black
Blue Victor 27.0 9 18 3 30 S Black
Sangie 26.0 10 16 45 71 S Black
Elba 25.5 6 30 16 52 AS Black
Rambling Rose 25.0 1 12 1 14 AS Red

Nicola 24.5 2 26 34 62 AS Black
Rosa Ungarische 24.5 11 12 6 29 Black
Adria 24.0 6 18 7 31 AS Black
Blue Pride 24.0 14 6 20 AS Red

Bonnotte 24.0 Black
Riverwood, Pl 607501 24.0 Black
Erie 23.0 6 30 25 61 WAS Black
Up-to-Date 23.0 12 26 26 64 S Black
Calico 22.5 AS Black
Early Ohio 22.5 S Black
Haida 225 48 23 71 S Black
Sequoia 22.5 9 10 4 23 Black
Bintje 22.0 2 18 22 42 S Red

Caribe 22.0 15 7 2 24 S Black
Lennoxville Rose 21.5 4 13 25 42 Black




Advira

Rideau

Valisa

Rural New Yorker 2

Cups

Kifli

Maris Piper

Bauer Griin Rotes Auge

Cal White, Calwhite

Six Weeks

Tobique

Jogeva Yellow Estonian

Adirondack Blue

llse's North German

Mountain Rose

Russian Banana

Blue Butterball

Birgitta

Morning Glory

Purple Peruvian

Ake Truedsson

Beauty of Hebron

Blue of Sweden

Bora Valley

Eersteling, Duke of York

Kerr's Pink

Koto

Long Blueish, Purple Chief

Mrs. Moehrle Yellow Fleshed
Penobscot

Svenljunga

French Fingerling / Nosebag
Gasore

Goldsegen

Purple Rose

Angelina Mahoney's Blue
Linzer Rote

Russian Blue

Blauwe Eigenheimer

Early Rose

Gander Bay Blue

Peruvian Blue

Blue Shetland, aka Shetland Black

Cruza 148

Earlaine

Eigenheimer

Jamtlandsk Vit

Poorlander

Argentine White

Blossom

British Columbia Blue

Cape Breton Blue Blacks

21.0
21.0
21.0
20.5
20.0
20.0
20.0
19.5
19.5
19.0
19.0
18.5
18.0
18.0
17.0
17.0
16.5
16.0
16.0
155
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.0
13.5
13.5
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0

[

[
NONOOO0OITNNWN O

13

10

20

5
3
30
17
35
13

10

24
27
16
32
12
18
21

11

18

11

24

22

17

15

18

12

3
3
15

30
13

16

56

38

10
70

43

26

31
30

20

15

21

22

13
23S
48 S
24 AS
7S
31 AS
17 S
32
22'S
10 AS
92 AS
AS
77 AS
18 S
98 WAS
40 AS
28 S
32 AS
70 AS

37

14
AS
18 AS
21S
38 S
WAS
19 S

52 S
66 S
AS

34 AS
AS

22'S

41 AS
AS

37 AS

38 AS
AS

26 S
24'S

37

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Red

Red

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Red

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Red

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Red

Black
Black



Danninger Blaue

Eila Korvu's ThunderBay Finnish

Gold Rush

Macintosh Black

Papa Cacho

Peanut

Adirondack Red

Red Kote

Violette du Lac Bret

[All Red

Arran Victory

Heidzel Blue

Norchip

Red Thumb

Rodbrokig_Svensk

Wiesner aus Zillis

Belle de Fontenay

Fruheperle

Midnight Beauty

Nova Scotia Blue

Svart Potatis

Laram Ajawiri

Maroon Bells

Yam

llona

Aeqggeblom

Ajawiri
All Blue

River John Blue

Amish Blue

Lumpers

Green Mountain

Tanana Purple

Wettstein's White Crescent

Batoche

Fortyfold

King Edward

Quarantina

Adam's Yellow Flesh

Bevelander

Cow Horn, Cowhorn

Mesabi Purple

Myatt's Ashleaf

Epicure
German Lady Finger

Gescheckte Kolm
Ruby Pulsiver's Bluenoser

Frutilla

Hindenburg

La Veine Rose, La Belle Rose
Negresse

|Raud Kvaefjiord

12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
115
115
115
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.0
10.0
10.0
9.5
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
8.5
8.5
8.0
8.0
8.0
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
6.5
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5

= 00~ O

11

14

12
10
12
24

18

10
21

10
15

19
18

16

10

16

14

20

20
12

»

11

12

10

23

15

13
50

18
20

26
29
28

48

21
13

44

»

14

34
19
31
60
23

40

20

45

48
64
32

38 WAS

AS

AS
37S
22 AS
27 AS
74°S

36 AS
30 AS
24'S

40 S

41 S

42

23

15 AS
AS

59 S

21S

41 S
31S

60 AS
21S
16 S
30 AS
AS

48 S
39 AS
37S
80 S
35 AS

46 S
12 S
32S

AS

56 S

AS

60 AS

68 AS
42 S

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Red

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black



[Piekon Muikku, Puikoloita | 5.0 11 24 35S Black

Total Average Yield in oz. 17.5

Average Tuber Counts 55 15.1 19.6 40.2



