Variety name	Weight	Standard	Mini	Micro	Tuber	Set	Bag
	in oz.		tubers	tubers	total	Level	Color

This file reports on potato varieties grown during the 2011 season in SmartBags, organized by yields size, with number of tubers [mini are "chestnut size" up to 1 oz. - and micro are "hazelnut" to smaller than a pea]. The codes S - AS - WAS in the SetLevel Column are for Surface [found tubers just below the soil surface] Above Surface [tuber found at 12" above the seed piece, or over soil surface], WAS for way above surface [usually micro tubers attached to the vine "way" above soil level]; the bag color is likely to change the aver. soil temperature. In 2011 all bags were 14" tall.

is likely to change the aver. son temper	_	_				
Red Gold	64.0	15	16	10	41 AS	Red
Crackled German Butterball	63.0				S	Black
<u>Calrose</u>	48.0	14		12	26 S	Black
Goldsegen Pear	45.0				AS	Black
<u>Rewai</u>	45.0	20	24	11	55	Red
<u>Rosa</u>	44.0	12	12	16	40	Black
<u>Kemerovskii</u>	36.5	12	15	10	37 S	Black
Rattviks Rod	36.5		38	71	109 WAS	Red
Cranberry Red / Huckleberry	35.0					Red
<u>De Sota</u>	33.5	7	24	8	39 S	Black
Isla Caucahua	31.0		36	30	66 AS	Black
Kufri Jeevan	31.0	13	2	1	16 AS	Black
Kubanische Rote, Cuban Red	30.0	12	7	7	26	Black
<u>Urgenta</u>	30.0	15	7	14	36 AS	Black
White Rose, Wisconsin Pride	29.5	17		4	21 AS	Black
<u>Charlotte</u>	28.5	15	2	5	22	Black
Irish Treasure	28.5	14	28	25	67 AS	Black
<u>Siberian</u>	28.5	5	38	40	83	Black
Bla Dalsland	28.0	15	45	40	100 AS	Red
<u>Granola</u>	28.0	10	14	1	25 AS	Black
Linzer Gelbe	28.0	4	22	22	48 S	Black
Raudar Islenskar	28.0	6	24	12	42 AS	Red
Yukon Gold	28.0					Black
Blue Tom Cat	27.0	10		5	15	Black
Blue Victor	27.0	9	18	3	30 S	Black
<u>Sangie</u>	26.0	10	16	45	71 S	Black
<u>Elba</u>	25.5	6	30	16	52 AS	Black
Rambling Rose	25.0	1	12	1	14 AS	Red
<u>Nicola</u>	24.5	2	26	34	62 AS	Black
Rosa Ungarische	24.5	11	12	6	29	Black
<u>Agria</u>	24.0	6	18	7	31 AS	Black
Blue Pride	24.0	14		6	20 AS	Red
<u>Bonnotte</u>	24.0					Black
Riverwood, PI 607501	24.0					Black
<u>Erie</u>	23.0	6	30	25	61 WAS	Black
<u>Up-to-Date</u>	23.0	12	26	26	64 S	Black
Calico	22.5				AS	Black
Early Ohio	22.5				S	Black
<u>Haida</u>	22.5		48	23	71 S	Black
<u>Sequoia</u>	22.5	9	10	4	23	Black
Bintje	22.0	2	18	22	42 S	Red
Caribe	22.0	15	7	2	24 S	Black
Lennoxville Rose	21.5	4	13	25	42	Black
	_					

Advira 21.0 S	Black
Rideau 21.0 5 5 3 13	Black
<u>Valisa</u> 21.0 17 3 3 23 S	Black
<u>Rural New Yorker 2</u> 20.5 3 30 15 48 S	Black
<u>Cups</u> 20.0 2 17 5 24 AS	Black
<u>Kifli</u> 20.0 12 35 30 77 S	Black
Maris Piper 20.0 5 13 13 31 AS	Black
Bauer Grün Rotes Auge 19.5 8 4 5 17 S	Black
<u>Cal White, Calwhite</u> 19.5 6 10 16 32	Black
<u>Six Weeks</u> 19.0 7 9 6 22 S	Black
<u>Tobique</u> 19.0 6 4 10 AS	Black
Jogeva Yellow Estonian 18.5 12 24 56 92 AS	Black
Adirondack Blue 18.0 AS	Black
<u>Ilse's North German</u> 18.0 12 27 38 77 AS	Black
Mountain Rose 17.0 6 2 10 18 S	Black
Russian Banana 17.0 12 16 70 98 WAS	Black
Blue Butterball 16.5 1 32 7 40 AS	Red
Birgitta 16.0 8 12 8 28 S	Red
Morning Glory 16.0 6 18 8 32 AS	Black
<u>Purple Peruvian</u> 15.5 6 21 43 70 AS	Black
Ake Truedsson 15.0	Black
Beauty of Hebron 15.0 11 26 37	Black
Blue of Sweden 15.0 S	Black
Bora Valley 15.0 2 7 5 14	Red
Eersteling, Duke of York 15.0 AS	Black
<u>Kerr's Pink</u> 15.0 18 18 AS	Black
Koto 15.0 13 3 5 21 S	Black
Long Blueish, Purple Chief 15.0 11 27 38 S	Black
Mrs. Moehrle Yellow Fleshed 15.0 WAS	Black
<u>Penobscot</u> 15.0 10 3 6 19 S	Black
Svenljunga 15.0	Black
French Fingerling / Nosebag 14.5 20 1 31 52 S	Black
<u>Gasore</u> 14.5 36 30 66 S	Black
Goldsegen 14.5 AS	Black
Purple Rose 14.5 S	Black
Angelina Mahoney's Blue 14.0 8 6 20 34 AS	Black
<u>Linzer Rote</u> 13.5 AS	Black
<u>Russian Blue</u> 13.5 7 9 6 22 S	Black
Blauwe Eigenheimer 13.0 24 17 41 AS	Red
Early Rose 13.0 AS	Black
Gander Bay Blue 13.0 S	Black
<u>Peruvian Blue</u> 13.0 22 15 37 AS	Black
Blue Shetland, aka Shetland Black 12.5	Black
<u>Cruza 148</u> 12.5 17 21 38 AS	Black
Earlaine 12.5 AS	Black
Eigenheimer 12.5 S	Black
<u>Jämtlandsk Vit</u> 12.5 15 11 26 S	Black
<u>Poorlander</u> 12.5 18 6 24 S	Black
Argentine White 12.0 S	Black
<u>Blossom</u> 12.0 3 12 22 37	Red
British Columbia Blue 12.0 S	Black
<u>Cape Breton Blue Blacks</u> 12.0 S	Black

	Black Black
·	Black
	Red
	Reu Black
	Black
<u>Lumpers</u> 8.5 AS E	Black
Green Mountain 8.0 S	Black
	Black
Wettstein's White Crescent 8.0 20 19 39 AS	Black
<u>Batoche</u> 7.5 6 31 37 S	Black
Fortyfold 7.5 20 60 80 S	Black
<u>King Edward</u> 7.5 12 23 35 AS E	Black
	Black
Raud Kvaefjiord 5.5 10 32 42 S	Black

Piekon Muikku, Puikoloita	5.0		11	24	35 S	Black
Total Average Yield in oz.	17.5					
Average Tuber Counts		5.5	15.1	19.6	40.2	